
Canada Summer Games
The Canada Games represent the highest level of national 
competition for up-and-coming athletes. The Games began 
in 1967 with the Canada Winter Games and have been 
hosted in every province at least once.  They are held every 
2 years alternating between winter and summer games. To 
be eligible, players must be 17 years of age and under.

Box lacrosse was first represented in the 1969 Canada 
Summer Games held in Nova Scotia and continued as part 
of the sport roster through to 1985.  A�er that date lacrosse 
no longer met the Canada Games criteria as there were not 
enough provinces playing the game.

Men’s and women’s box lacrosse will be played in the 2022 
Canada Summer Games to be held in the Niagara region.

Year      Location Gold Silver Bronze

1969

1973

1977

1981

1985

2022

Halifax/Dartmouth, NS 

New Westminster/Burnaby, BC

St.John’s, NL

Thunder Bay, ON 

St.John, NB 

Niagara Region, ON 

BC 

ON
Niagara Warriors 

ON
Scarborough Saints 

PQ

BC

ON 
Rexdale Warriors 

NS

PQ

BC

ON 
Zone 6 All-Stars

N/A

BC

BC

ON 
Windsor

PQ




