Canada Summer Games

The Canada Games represent the highest level of national competition for up-and-coming athletes. The Games began in 1967 with the Canada Winter Games and have been hosted in every province at least once. They are held every 2 years alternating between winter and summer games. To be eligible, players must be 17 years of age and under.

Box lacrosse was first represented in the 1969 Canada Summer Games held in Nova Scotia and continued as part of the sport roster through to 1985. After that date lacrosse no longer met the Canada Games criteria as there were not enough provinces playing the game.

Men's and women's box lacrosse will be played in the 2022 Canada Summer Games to be held in the Niagara region.

	Year	Location	Gold	Silver	Bronze
	1969	Halifax/Dartmouth, NS	ВС	ON Rexdale Warriors	N/A
	1973	New Westminster/Burnaby, BC	ON Niagara Warriors	NS	ВС
	1977	St.John's, NL	ON Scarborough Saints	PQ	ВС
	1981	Thunder Bay, ON	PQ	ВС	ON Windsor
	1985	St.John, NB	ВС	ON Zone 6 All-Stars	PQ
/	2022	Niagara Region, ON			

